Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
+41 44 922 32 32
INDUSTRIAL PRESSURE
TRANSMITTER

 	 page 4/10
Product
No.
Type Code Pressure
range
[bar]
Over
pressure
max.
[bar]
Pressure connection Signal
output
Accuracy @
25°C typ.
[%]
ECT0.1A 8473 66 5417 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 0.1 1.2 G1/4" male 4 ... 20 mA 1.0
ECT0.16A 8473 67 5417 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 0.16 1.2 G1/4" male 4 ... 20 mA 1.0
ECT0.2A 8473 68 5417 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 0.2 1.2 G1/4" male 4 ... 20 mA 0.5
ECT0.4A 8473 69 5417 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 0.4 1.2 G1/4" male 4 ... 20 mA 0.3
ECT0.6A 8473 70 5417 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 0.6 1.2 G1/4" male 4 ... 20 mA 0.3
ECT0.1V 8473 66 5417 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 0.1 1.2 G1/4" male 0 ... 10 VDC 1.0
ECT0.16V 8473 67 5417 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 0.16 1.2 G1/4" male 0 ... 10 VDC 1.0
ECT0.2V 8473 68 5417 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 0.2 1.2 G1/4" male 0 ... 10 VDC 0.5
ECT0.4V 8473 69 5417 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 0.4 1.2 G1/4" male 0 ... 10 VDC 0.3
ECT0.6V 8473 70 5417 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 0.6 1.2 G1/4" male 0 ... 10 VDC 0.3
ECTF0.1A 8473 66 5652 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 0.1 1.2 G3/4" frontal membrane 4 ... 20 mA 1.0
ECTF0.16A 8473 67 5652 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 0.16 1.2 G3/4" frontal membrane 4 ... 20 mA 1.0
ECTF0.2A 8473 68 5652 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 0.2 1.2 G3/4" frontal membrane 4 ... 20 mA 0.5
ECTF0.4A 8473 69 5652 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 0.4 1.2 G3/4" frontal membrane 4 ... 20 mA 0.3
ECTF0.6A 8473 70 5652 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 0.6 1.2 G3/4" frontal membrane 4 ... 20 mA 0.3
ECTF1.0A 8473 71 5652 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 1 2 G3/4" frontal membrane 4 ... 20 mA 0.3
ECTF1.6A 8473 73 5652 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 1.6 3.2 G3/4" frontal membrane 4 ... 20 mA 0.3
ECTF2.5A 8473 75 5652 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 2.5 5 G3/4" frontal membrane 4 ... 20 mA 0.3
ECTF4.0A 8473 76 5652 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 4 8 G3/4" frontal membrane 4 ... 20 mA 0.3
ECTF6.0A 8473 77 5652 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 6 12 G3/4" frontal membrane 4 ... 20 mA 0.3
ECTF10.0A 8473 78 5652 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 10 20 G3/4" frontal membrane 4 ... 20 mA 0.3
Standard products (extra short lead time)
​Customised measuring ranges
Min. pressure 1) Max. pressure 2) Min. span Min. span Overpressure Accuracy Code
-0.4 0.6 ≥ 0.1 < 0.2 1.2 1.0 % 21
-0.4 0.6 ≥ 0.2 < 0.5 1.2 0.5 % 21
-1 1 ≥ 0.5 ≤ 1.2 2 0.3 % 21
-1 2 ≥ 1.2 < 2 3.2 0.3 % 22
-1 4 ≥ 2 ≤ 4.5 8 0.3 % 24
-1 6 > 4.5 ≤ 7 12 0.3 % 25
-1 10 > 7 ≤ 11 20 0.3 % 26
-1 16 > 11 ≤ 17 32 0.3 % 27
-1 25 > 17 ≤ 26 50 0.3 % 28
-1 40 > 26 ≤ 41 80 0.3 % 29
All pressures in bar
1) Minimum pressure= lowest zero point, start of measuring range (relative)
2) Maximum pressure= highest pressure, end of measuring range (relative)
H72326ap
ECT 8473
 	 page 5/10
Specifications
Electrical data Output / supply voltage 4 ... 20 mA: 24 (9 ... 30) VDC
0 ... 5 VDC: 24 (10 ... 30) VDC
1 ... 6 VDC: 24 (10 ... 30) VDC
0 ... 10 VDC: 24 (15 ... 30) VDC
0.5 ... 4.5 VDC: 5 VDC ratiom.
Rise time Typ. 1 ms / 10 ... 90 % nominal pressure
Power-on delay time Max. 1.5 s